PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Volodimir Volodimirovich Savastianov			05/15/2013	
Sergiy Mikolayovich Veklenko			05/15/2013	
Petro Volodimirovich Budaev			05/15/2013	
Illia Dmitrovich Semeniuk			05/15/2013	
Yuriy Oleksandrovich Filatov			05/15/2013	
Sergiy Georgiovich Samillo			05/15/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT			"INTED DADS 45"	
	TOVARISTVO Z OBMEZHENOU VIDPOVIDALNISTU "INTER-BARS 4S" vul. Yaroslavska, 28, litera "B"			
	Vul. Yaroslavska, 28, litera "B"			
	04071			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13		991547		
CORRESPONDENCE D	۸۲۸			
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number: 2156892443				
		il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	l.	
Phone: 2159791283				
Email:spgribok@duanemorris.comCorrespondent Name:Stephan P. Gribok				
Address Line 1:	=	is LLP; 30 South 17th Street		
Address Line 4:		a, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196		
	·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		G0170-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephan P. Gribok		
			PATENT	

Signature:	/Stephan P. Gribok/
Date:	06/04/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT IN US NATIONAL PHASE PATENT APPLICATION

2

The undersigned, SAVASTIANOV, Volodimir Volodimirovich; VEKLENKO, Sergiy Mikolayovich; BUDAEV, Petro Volodimirovich; SEMENIUK, Illia Dmitrovich; FILATOV, Yuriy Oleksandrovich; and SAMILLO, Sergiy Georgiyovich, each a citizen and resident of Ukraine (hereinafter "DECLARANTS/ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled: METHOD FOR ALLOCATING CHANNEL RESOURCES IN A BROADBAND ACCESS SYSTEM DURING DATA TRANSFER INCLUDING MULTIMEDIA DATA, disclosed and claimed in International Patent Application No. PCT/UA2011/000089, filed 30 September 2011, claiming the priority of UA Patent Application No. a 2010 15265, filed 17 December 2010, the US national phase of which international application is the application to which this Inventor Declaration and Assignment is directed, and hereby individually and collectively DECLARE:

DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOVARISTVO Z OBMEZHENOU VIDPOVIDALNISTU "INTER-BARS 4S" a Ukraine corporation doing business at: vul. Yaroslavska, 28, litera "B" Kiev, 04071 Ukraine (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including sole and exclusive ownership of the US national phase of the international application and any further application, applications, patent or patents that may claim the benefit or priority of the international application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, DECLARANTS/ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in

PATENT REEL: 030542 FRAME: 0970

and to said United States patent application and any other United States patent application(s). including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said Invention, or having in common a claim of priority;

DECLARANTS/ASSIGNORS agree individually and for any heirs, executors and administrators and successors to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said abovereferenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

DECLARANTS/ASSIGNORS covenant individually and for any legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention to anyone except said ASSIGNEE or its predecessors in title named above; that prior to the execution of this Declaration and Assignment, the right, title and interest in said Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, undertakes not to execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DECLARANTS/ASSIGNORS have executed this Declaration and Assignment as of the date shown, intending to be legally bound and intending that this document shall be recorded.

SAVASTIANOV, Volodimir Volodimirovich

Date: <u>15.05.2013</u>

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

VEKLENKO, Sergiy Mikolayovich

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

PATENT REEL: 030542 FRAME: 0971

BUDAEV, Petro Volodimirovich

Date: ______15.05. do13

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

SEMENIUK, Illia Dmitrovich

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

FILATOV, Yuriy Oleksandrovich

Date: <u>15.05. 2013</u>

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

SAMILLO, Sergiy Georgiyovich

Date: 15.05 2013

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

- 3 -